The State of New Hampshire

Superior Court

Merrimack County Courthouse 163 North Main Street, PO Box 2880 Concord, NH 03301-2880 (603) 225-5501

No(s). 2003-E-106

IN RE THE LIQUIDATION OF THE HOME INSURANCE COMPANY DISPUTED CLAIMS DOCKET

In Re Liquidator Number: 2006-HICIL-18, 2006-HICIL-21 Proof of Claim Number:

INTL278096, INTL278096-02

Claimant Name:

Winterthur Swiss Insurance Company

ORDER

Judgment entered in accordance with the Referee's order of December 14, 2007.

So ordered.

No market and

(an. 23, 2008

Presiding Justice

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

MERRIMACK, SS.

SUPERIOR COURT

BEFORE THE COURT-APPOINTED REFEREE IN RE THE LIQUIDATION OF THE HOME INSURANCE COMPANY DISPUTED CLAIMS DOCKET

In Re Liquidator Number: 2006-HICIL-18, 2006-HICIL-21

Proof of Claim Number: INTL278096, INTL278096-02

Claimant Name: Winterthur Swiss Insurance Company

REFEREE'S REQUEST FOR JUDGMENT TO BE ENTERED

The Referee has filed a report in the above captioned disputed claim. No Motion to Recommit has been filed with the Merrimack County Superior Court. Pursuant to Section 20 of the Restated and Revised Order Establishing Procedures Regarding Claims Filed with the Home Insurance Company in Liquidation, the Referee requests that the Court enter judgment in accordance with RSA 519:12.

Dated: December 14 07

Referee